

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2001
[CC 726/2001]@@

AAAAA

(From the judgement and order dated 18/11/2000 in LPA-319/2000
in WP-4184/2000 and dated 16/08/2000 in WP-4184/2000 of The HIGH
COURT OF BOMBAY)

PRESIDENT, KARAD NAGAR PARISHAD & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UDAYSINGH B. MOHITE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

[With I.A.No.1 - Appln. for C/delay in filing SLP and Office Report]

Date : 23/03/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.@@
AAAAA

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVARAJ V. PATIL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. L.Nageswara Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Makarand D. Adkar, Adv.
Mr. S.D.Singh, Adv. for
Mr. Vishwajit Singh, Adv.

For Respondent No.1 Mr. Gobind Das, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J
.SP2

Heard Shri L. Nageswara Rao, learned senior counsel for
the petitioners and Shri Gobind Das, learned senior counsel for
the respondents.

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Preparation of paper books is dispensed with.

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

Status quo regarding service of the respondent-workmen,
as prevailing on date, will be maintained until further order.

.SP1

(Subhash Chander)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master