

C.A.No. 2417-2418 OF 2001

ITEM No.1

Court No.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No 4 In Civil Appeal No.2417-2418/2001

PRESIDENT, KARAD NAGAR PARISHAD & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UDAYSINGH B. MOHITE & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for directions)
(With Office Report)

Date : 22/08/2001 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.P. MOHAPATRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

For Appellant (s) Mr. M.D.Adkar,adv.
Mr. S.D.Singh,adv.
Mr. Vishwajit Singh,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ajay Majithia,adv.for
Mr. Yash Pal Dhingra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

We have heard learned counsel for the parties in
I.A.No.4. We are not satisfied that any case for
initiating proceedings for contempt of court is made out.
Accordingly I.A.4 is dismissed.

Hearing of the appeals is expedited.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S.Malkani)
Court Master